

## CLA - Trail Maintenance, PID 99562

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 9, 2017

PAGE: 1 of 1

|              |  |           |      | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                     | A & Asphalt Corp.<br>1780 Enon Rd.<br>Springfield, OH 45502<br>Phone (937) 882-6954<br>Fax (937) 882-6957 |                     | Brown Construction & Paving Corp<br>4755 Stubbs Mill Rd.<br>Morrow, OH 45152<br>Phone (513) 899-4496<br>Fax N/A |                     |
|--------------|--|-----------|------|---------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO.     | DESCRIPTION  | EST. QTY. | UNIT | UNIT COST           | TOTAL               | UNIT COST   | TOTAL               | UNIT COST   | TOTAL               |
| 202          | PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT                                  | 2,950     | SY   | \$12.00             | \$35,400.00         | \$12.69   | \$37,435.50         | \$12.75   | \$37,612.50         |
| 202          | WEARING COURSE REMOVED                                     | 3,662     | SY   | \$3.00              | \$10,986.00         | \$9.00  | \$32,958.00         | \$12.75   | \$46,690.50         |
| *204         | EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE (12")                               | 986       | CY   | \$10.00             | \$9,860.00          | \$24.81   | \$24,462.66         | \$44.60   | \$43,975.60         |
| *204         | GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B                                  | 986       | CY   | \$40.00             | \$39,440.00         | \$58.09   | \$57,276.74         | \$78.25   | \$77,154.50         |
| *204         | SUBGRADE COMPACTION  | 2,950     | SY   | \$2.00              | \$5,900.00          | \$1.79  | \$5,280.50          | \$2.75  | \$8,112.50          |
| 261          | PAVEMENT RESTORATION, TYPE A,<br>AS PER PLAN               | 1,742     | SY   | \$20.00             | \$34,840.00         | \$62.72   | \$109,258.24        | \$48.40   | \$84,312.80         |
| 261          | PAVEMENT RESTORATION, TYPE E                               | 2,560     | SY   | \$25.00             | \$64,000.00         | \$16.86   | \$43,161.60         | \$32.100  | \$82,176.00         |
| 304          | AGGREGATE BASE   | 202       | CY   | \$45.00             | \$9,090.00          | \$57.67   | \$11,649.34         | \$78.25   | \$15,806.50         |
| *441         | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, (448),<br>TYPE 1, PG64-22 | 258       | TON  | \$75.00             | \$19,350.00         | \$128.80  | \$33,230.40         | \$124.20  | \$32,043.60         |
| 614          | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC  | 1         | LS   | \$7,500.00          | \$7,500.00          | \$7,011.22  | \$7,011.22          | \$10,000.00   | \$10,000.00         |
| 614          | DETOUR SIGNING   | 1         | LS   | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00         | \$13,625.00   | \$13,625.00         | \$12,500.00   | \$12,500.00         |
| 653          | TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED                               | 341       | CY   | \$60.00             | \$20,460.00         | \$55.00   | \$18,755.00         | \$72.00   | \$24,552.00         |
| 659          | SEEDING AND MULCHING                                       | 3,064     | SY   | \$1.75              | \$5,362.00          | \$1.20  | \$3,676.80          | \$1.75  | \$5,362.00          |
| 659          | COMMERICAL FERTILIZER                                      | 0.14      | TON  | \$1,000.00          | \$140.00            | \$500.00  | \$70.00             | \$16,000.00   | \$2,240.00          |
| 630          | GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST,<br>U-CHANNEL           | 90        | FT   | \$10.00             | \$900.00            | \$25.15   | \$2,263.50          | \$160.00  | \$14,400.00         |
| SPEC         | PRESSURE TREATED LANDSCAPE TIMBER                          | 18        | EA   | \$50.00             | \$900.00            | \$287.02  | \$5,166.36          | \$600.00  | \$10,800.00         |
| 1001         | INSURANCE  | 1         | L.S. | \$1,500.00          | \$1,500.00          | \$914.62  | \$914.62            | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00          |
| 1002         | PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND<br>PAYMENT BOND       | 1         | L.S. | \$3,000.00          | \$3,000.00          | \$1,491.02  | \$1,491.02          | \$8,200.00  | \$8,200.00          |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |  |           |      |                     | <b>\$278,628.00</b> |   | <b>\$407,686.50</b> |   | <b>\$520,938.50</b> |